

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

Health and social work professionals

PART 1

Amendments to legislation

Health and Social Work Professions Order 2001

6. In article 9 (registration)(1)—
 - (a) in paragraph (1), for “Subject to paragraph (8), a” substitute “A”;
 - (b) in paragraph (5), for “specified in the General Systems Regulations” substitute “of three months beginning with the day on which the application is received”;
 - (c) omit paragraph (8).

(1) Paragraph (8) was inserted by, and paragraphs (1) and (5) were amended by [S.I. 2007/3101](#). Relevant amendments are made by section 215(5) of the Health and Social Care Act 2012, [S.I. 2014/1887](#).